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BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508

County of Cook and State of lllinois

PERSONNEL REPORT

LECTURESHIP & FULL-TIME FACULTY OVERTIME ASSIGNMENTS

THE CHANCELLOR RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approve:

Daley College

Name

Barfield,John
Javelona,Edgardo D
Robinson,Jerri

Harold Washington College

Name

Durack,Dolores
Durack,Dolores

Norey,Evamarie

Kennedy King College

Name

Abubakr,Talha A.
English,Derrick
Khan,Zehra

Yisrael,Michelle

Malcolm X College

Name

Lyons,Gretchen E
Perez,Omar

Olive-Harvey College

Name

Rogers,Wylie S

FALL 2011 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS

Course

Nursing Procedure In Homeostasis 1
Fundamentals Of Nursing
Nursing Procedure In Homeostasis 1

Course

Reading lll
Writing Mechanics I

Financial Accounting

Course

Basic Computer Technology
Basic Writing Skills
Composition

Develop Reading Skills Il

Course

Biology |
Biology |

Course

Intro To African-American Studies

Number of
Assignments
2
1
1

Number of
Assignments
1
1
1

Number of
Assignments

1
2
1
1

Number of
Assignments
2
2

Number of
Assignments
1

FALL 2011 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D)

wv n n n

Amount

6,975.00
2,615.63
4,650.00

Amount

1,695.00
1,695.00
1,387.75

Amount

441.30
4,326.00
2,343.00
1,261.75

Amount

2,615.63
2,959.88

Amount

2,670.00

December 1, 2011



Truman College

Name

Abtahi,Ali
Buckman,Daniel G
Cheng,Likwan
Clarke,Patricia
Domarad,Barbara
Domarad,Barbara
Haji,Ogar A
Haji,Ogar A
Kampwirth,Richard J
Martin-Llamazares,Carlos
Morton,Kimberly
Morton,Kimberly
Thomas,Chanaan

Wright College

Name

Aguilar,Margaret B
Back,Jama S
Back,Jama S
Dunmars,Christine H
Garcia,Mary K
Holmes,Victoria B
Komolafe,Olukayode |
Lazarus,Lewis M
Macaranas,luliet G
Nootens,John J
Rodriguez,Erica
Stewart Vowal,Patricia A
Svrakic,Neda n
Svrakic,Neda n
Tekle,Eden
Tekle,Eden
Turcotte,Janice A
Turcotte,Janice A
Zinke,Julie T

Course

Math Refresher |

Composition

General Course | Physical Science
Nursing Procedure In Homeostasis 2
Nursing Procedure In Homeostasis 1
Nursing Procedure In Homeostasis 2
Web Development Il Client Side Scripture
Web Develop. I/Basic Web
Environmental Biology

General Course | Social Science
Nursing Procedure In Homeostasis 1
Nursing Procedure In Homeostasis 2
Introduction To Business

Course

Nursing Thru Life Span Il

Nursing Procedure & Alt in Homeostasis IV
Nursing Thru Life Span Il

Nursing Thru Life Span 1lI

Nursing Thru Life Span I

Nursing Thru Life Span Il

Nursing Thru Life Span Il

Advanced Reading Skills

Nursing Thru Life Span 1lI

Information Security Tech

General Psychology

Nursing Procedure & Alt in Homeostasis IV
Elementary Algebra

Math Refresher Ill

Introduction To Gerontology

Practicum |

Admin Procedure

Fund of Ambulance Billing & Coding
Nursing Thru Life Span Il
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Number of
Assignments
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Number of
Assignments
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FALL 2011 FULL-TIME FACULTY OVERTIME ASSIGNMENTS

DECEMBER 1, 2011

Amount

2,163.00
1,695.00
2,670.00
2,325.00
2,260.55
2,260.55
1,130.00

847.50
7,568.46
2,343.00
1,550.00
1,550.00
1,695.00

B2 T Vo S Vo R V0 RV V2 Vo V0 B V2 S Vo S Vo S Vo e Vo

Amount

901.00
2,325.00
3,875.00
6,307.00
6,230.00
4,450.00

775.00
2,379.00
6,307.00
3,390.00
1,695.00
8,900.00

847.50

847.50

847.52
1,186.50
2,260.00
2,260.00
1,802.00

72 B Vo S Vo V0 V2 R Ve Vo V2 S Vo Vo S Vo S V2 S Vo S Ve S Vo S V) BNV B 72 I Vo

December 1, 2011



Daley College

Name

Sazonova,Tatiana V.

Taghavy,Abolhassan S

Harold Washington College

Name

Asimow,Jennifer G

Cambiasso,Gabriela
Mahan,Bridgette E.
Mahan,Bridgette E.

Kennedy King College

Name

Akainyah,Samuel
Clark,Terry
Clark,Terry
Delgado-Tall,Sonia

Olive-Harvey College

Name

Cobbins,lvy M
Connor,Kate M
Manns,Cynthia L
Padalino,Ronald P
Velani-Jackson,Veronica M

Truman College

Name

Allen,Donna M.
Dundzila,Rudra
Duyungan,Imelda D
El-Maazawi,Mohamed
Elutilo,Olugbenga A
Folker-Maglaya,Catherine
Folker-Maglaya,Catherine
Garcia,Angelito
Garcia,Angelito
Gordon-Allen,Gail

Course

Develop Reading Skills |1

Math For Elementary Teachers Il

Course

Meth & Mat Infant Toddler Care
First Course Spanish
Auditing

Financial Accounting

Course

Advanced Qil Painting Techniques
Basic Writing Skills

Fiction

Basic Writing Skills

Course

Human Growth & Development |
Language Development

General Course | Social Science
Fitness

Develop Of Except Child

Course

Nursing Procedure In Homeostasis 1

College Success Seminar
Fundamentals Of Nursing
Basic Chemistry |

Nursing Procedure In Homeostasis 1
Nursing Procedure In Homeostasis 1
Nursing Procedure In Homeostasis 2

Calculus & Analytic Geometry |
Plane Trigonometry
Integrated Communication St

31248

ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.508
DECEMBER 1, 2011

Number of
— Amount
Assignments
1 S 2,774.36
1 S 3,148.16
Number of
- Amount
Assignments -
1 S 2,327.67
1 S 1,250.00
1 S 1,875.00
1 S 1,875.00
Number of
- Amount
Assignments -
1 S 2,143.17
1 S 2,203.46
1 S 2,203.46
1 S 696.55
Number of
- Amount
Assignments -
1 S 826.12
1 S 625.00
1 S 1,875.00
3 S 4,804.92
1 S 1,842.12
Number of
- Amount
Assignments -
1 S 749.08
2 S 5,132.88
1 S 701.03
1 S 3,231.76
1 S 701.03
1 S 2,387.13
1 S 795.71
1 S 3,137.78
1 S 627.56
1 S 1,875.00

FALL 2011 FULL-TIME FACULTY OVERTIME ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D)

Truman College (cont'd)

Nama

CAnren

Number of

AmAnnt

December 1, 2011



iNaic

Harmon,Loretta
Henderson,Lionel E
Hsiao,Chih-Ming J
Johnson,Cora
Keitel,Richard T.
Krick,Hattie R
Lopez,Elia
Lopez,Elia
Murphy,Patricia A
Natarajan,Vijayalakshmi
Nour,Amir |
Nour,Amir |
Onoda,James M.
Onoda,James M.
Stevens,Sondae D
Torres,Dianne
Torres,Dianne

Worms,Thomas S

Harold Washington College

Name

Baez,Diego R
Baez,Diego R
Daly,Luke
Durack,Dolores
Durack,Dolores
Lukic,Vesna
Petrovic,Maja
Schroeder,Walter J.

Harold Washington College

Name

Fritz-Mweru,Heidi J

\SvAviF)—

Nursing Procedure In Homeostasis 1
Electrical Sys & Power Acceleration
Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry
Nursing Procedure In Homeostasis 1
Music Theory |

Human Growth & Development |
Third Course Spanish

World Literature |

Fundamentals Of Nursing

Human Structure & Function Il
Freehand Drawing

Intro To The Visual Arts

College Success Seminar

General Education Biology

Nursing Procedure In Homeostasis 2
First Course Spanish

Third Course Spanish

Nursing Procedure In Homeostasis 1
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Assignments
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SPRING 2012 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS

Course

Reading Il

Writing Mechanics llI

Reading, Writing, Critical Think Il|
Reading IlI

Writing Mechanics IlI

Reading, Writing, Critical Think II
Reading, Writing, Critical Think |
Fire Prevention Fund |

Number of
Assignments

N e T e e = = =

SPRING 2012 FULL-TIME FACULTY OVERTIME ASSIGNMENTS

Course

First Course Spanish

Number of
Assignments
1

S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S

v nn n n n n n

716.82
937.50
1,675.56
872.34
1,875.00
1,250.00
755.87
2,267.61
954.44
2,578.12
3,666.18
3,666.18
2,282.07
1,521.38
1,969.25
723.91
2,895.67
872.34

Amount

1,695.00
1,695.00
1,695.00
1,695.00
1,695.00
1,695.00
1,545.00
2,163.00

Amount

625.00

December 1, 2011



