BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 County of Cook and State of Illinois

PERSONNEL REPORT LECTURESHIP & FULL-TIME FACULTY OVERTIME ASSIGNMENTS

THE CHANCELLOR RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approve:

FALL 2011 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Barfield,John	Nursing Procedure In Homeostasis 1	2	\$ 6,975.00
Javelona,Edgardo D	Fundamentals Of Nursing	1	\$ 2,615.63
Robinson, Jerri	Nursing Procedure In Homeostasis 1	1	\$ 4,650.00

Harold Washington College

Daley College

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	<u>Number of</u> <u>Assignments</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Durack,Dolores	Reading III	1 \$	1,695.00
Durack,Dolores	Writing Mechanics III	1 \$	1,695.00
Norey,Evamarie	Financial Accounting	1 \$	1,387.75

Kennedy King College

<u>Name</u>	Course	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Abubakr,Talha A.	Basic Computer Technology	1	\$ 441.30
English,Derrick	Basic Writing Skills	2	\$ 4,326.00
Khan,Zehra	Composition	1	\$ 2,343.00
Yisrael, Michelle	Develop Reading Skills II	1	\$ 1,261.75

Malcolm X College

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Lyons,Gretchen E	Biology I	2 \$	2,615.63
Perez,Omar	Biology I	2 \$	2,959.88

Olive-Harvey College

<u>Name</u>	Course	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Rogers,Wylie S	Intro To African-American Studies	1	\$ 2,670.00

FALL 2011 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D)

Truman College

<u>Name</u>	Course	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Abtahi,Ali	Math Refresher I	1	\$ 2,163.00
Buckman,Daniel G	Composition	1	\$ 1,695.00
Cheng,Likwan	General Course I Physical Science	1	\$ 2,670.00
Clarke,Patricia	Nursing Procedure In Homeostasis 2	1	\$ 2,325.00
Domarad,Barbara	Nursing Procedure In Homeostasis 1	1	\$ 2,260.55
Domarad,Barbara	Nursing Procedure In Homeostasis 2	1	\$ 2,260.55
Haji,Ogar A	Web Development II Client Side Scripture	1	\$ 1,130.00
Haji,Ogar A	Web Develop. I/Basic Web	1	\$ 847.50
Kampwirth,Richard J	Environmental Biology	2	\$ 7,568.46
Martin-Llamazares, Carlos	General Course I Social Science	1	\$ 2,343.00
Morton, Kimberly	Nursing Procedure In Homeostasis 1	1	\$ 1,550.00
Morton, Kimberly	Nursing Procedure In Homeostasis 2	1	\$ 1,550.00
Thomas,Chanaan	Introduction To Business	1	\$ 1,695.00

Wright College

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Aguilar,Margaret B	Nursing Thru Life Span II	1	\$ 901.00
Back,Jama S	Nursing Procedure & Alt in Homeostasis IV	1	\$ 2,325.00
Back,Jama S	Nursing Thru Life Span II	1	\$ 3,875.00
Dunmars, Christine H	Nursing Thru Life Span III	1	\$ 6,307.00
Garcia,Mary K	Nursing Thru Life Span III	1	\$ 6,230.00
Holmes,Victoria B	Nursing Thru Life Span II	1	\$ 4,450.00
Komolafe,Olukayode I	Nursing Thru Life Span II	1	\$ 775.00
Lazarus,Lewis M	Advanced Reading Skills	1	\$ 2,379.00
Macaranas, Juliet G	Nursing Thru Life Span III	1	\$ 6,307.00
Nootens,John J	Information Security Tech	1	\$ 3,390.00
Rodriguez,Erica	General Psychology	1	\$ 1,695.00
Stewart Vowal,Patricia A	Nursing Procedure & Alt in Homeostasis IV	2	\$ 8,900.00
Svrakic,Neda n	Elementary Algebra	1	\$ 847.50
Svrakic,Neda n	Math Refresher III	1	\$ 847.50
Tekle,Eden	Introduction To Gerontology	1	\$ 847.52
Tekle,Eden	Practicum I	2	\$ 1,186.50
Turcotte, Janice A	Admin Procedure	2	\$ 2,260.00
Turcotte, Janice A	Fund of Ambulance Billing & Coding	2	\$ 2,260.00
Zinke,Julie T	Nursing Thru Life Span II	2	\$ 1,802.00

FALL 2011 FULL-TIME FACULTY OVERTIME ASSIGNMENTS

ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES 2011

		ADOPTEI COMMUNITY CO		RD OF TRUSTE
Daley College		COMMUNITY CO		CEMBER 1, 20
<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	Number of Assignments	J.	Amount
Sazonova, Tatiana Y.	Develop Reading Skills II	1	\$	2,774.36
Taghavy, Abolhassan S	Math For Elementary Teachers II	1	\$	3,148.16
Harold Washington College				
<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	Number of Assignments		<u>Amount</u>
Asimow,Jennifer G	Meth & Mat Infant Toddler Care	1	\$	2,327.67
Cambiasso, Gabriela	First Course Spanish	1	\$	1,250.00
Mahan,Bridgette E.	Auditing	1	\$	1,875.00
Mahan,Bridgette E.	Financial Accounting	1	\$	1,875.00
Kennedy King College				
<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	Number of Assignments		<u>Amount</u>
Akainyah,Samuel	Advanced Oil Painting Techniques	1	\$	2,143.17
Clark,Terry	Basic Writing Skills	1	\$	2,203.46
Clark,Terry	Fiction	1	\$	2,203.46
Delgado-Tall,Sonia	Basic Writing Skills	1	\$	696.55
Olive-Harvey College				
<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	Number of Assignments		<u>Amount</u>
Cobbins,Ivy M	Human Growth & Development I	1	\$	826.12
Connor,Kate M	Language Development	1	\$	625.00
Manns,Cynthia L	General Course I Social Science	1	\$	1,875.00
Padalino,Ronald P	Fitness	3	\$	4,804.92
Velani-Jackson,Veronica M	Develop Of Except Child	1	\$	1,842.12
Truman College				
<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	Number of Assignments		<u>Amount</u>
Allen,Donna M.	Nursing Procedure In Homeostasis 1	1	\$	749.08
Dundzila, Rudra	College Success Seminar	2	\$	5,132.88
Duyungan,Imelda D	Fundamentals Of Nursing	1	\$	701.03
El-Maazawi, Mohamed	Basic Chemistry I	1	\$	3,231.76
Elutilo,Olugbenga A	Nursing Procedure In Homeostasis 1	1	\$	701.03
Folker-Maglaya,Catherine	Nursing Procedure In Homeostasis 1	1	\$	2,387.13
Folker-Maglaya,Catherine	Nursing Procedure In Homeostasis 2	1	\$	795.71
Garcia, Angelito	Calculus & Analytic Geometry I	1	\$	3,137.78
Garcia, Angelito	Plane Trigonometry	1	\$	627.56
Gordon-Allen,Gail	Integrated Communication St	1	\$	1,875.00
	1 FULL-TIME FACULTY OVERTIME ASSIGNM	MENTS (CONT'D)	•	•
Truman College (cont'd)		· ·		

Truman College (cont'd)

Number of Course Amount

ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES

		COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.508		
Ivaille	Course	Assignments		
	N : 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		DE	CEMBER 1, 2011
Harmon,Loretta	Nursing Procedure In Homeostasis 1	1	\$	716.82
Henderson,Lionel E	Electrical Sys & Power Acceleration	1	\$	937.50
Hsiao,Chih-Ming J	Intermediate Algebra w/ Geometry	1	\$	1,675.56
Johnson,Cora	Nursing Procedure In Homeostasis 1	1	\$	872.34
Keitel,Richard T.	Music Theory I	1	\$	1,875.00
Krick,Hattie R	Human Growth & Development I	1	\$	1,250.00
Lopez,Elia	Third Course Spanish	1	\$	755.87
Lopez,Elia	World Literature I	1	\$	2,267.61
Murphy,Patricia A	Fundamentals Of Nursing	1	\$	954.44
Natarajan, Vijayalak shmi	Human Structure & Function II	2	\$	2,578.12
Nour,Amir I	Freehand Drawing	1	\$	3,666.18
Nour,Amir I	Intro To The Visual Arts	2	\$	3,666.18
Onoda, James M.	College Success Seminar	1	\$	2,282.07
Onoda, James M.	General Education Biology	1	\$	1,521.38
Stevens,Sondae D	Nursing Procedure In Homeostasis 2	1	\$	1,969.25
Torres, Dianne	First Course Spanish	1	\$	723.91
Torres,Dianne	Third Course Spanish	1	\$	2,895.67
Worms, Thomas S	Nursing Procedure In Homeostasis 1	1	\$	872.34

SPRING 2012 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS

Harold Washington College

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	Number of Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Baez,Diego R	Reading III	1	\$ 1,695.00
Baez,Diego R	Writing Mechanics III	1	\$ 1,695.00
Daly,Luke	Reading, Writing, Critical Think III	1	\$ 1,695.00
Durack, Dolores	Reading III	1	\$ 1,695.00
Durack, Dolores	Writing Mechanics III	1	\$ 1,695.00
Lukic, Vesna	Reading, Writing, Critical Think II	1	\$ 1,695.00
Petrovic,Maja	Reading, Writing, Critical Think I	1	\$ 1,545.00
Schroeder, Walter J.	Fire Prevention Fund I	1	\$ 2,163.00

SPRING 2012 FULL-TIME FACULTY OVERTIME ASSIGNMENTS

Harold Washington College

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	<u>Number of</u> Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Fritz-Mweru Heidi I	First Course Spanish	1 \$	625.00